Recommendation remains moving ongoing projects forward during the upcoming fiscal year. 
Within the recommendation presented, the BOR is prioritizing projects under construction or 
eligible to bid in FY 2025–26, followed by projects under design, and finally new projects that 
have not received funding in a prior year. Staff reviewed one hundred seventy-one (171) project 
requests submitted for consideration during the FY 2025–26 funding cycle. Unfunded projects 
that are strictly deferred maintenance in nature were not recommended due to the passage of Act 
751 during the 2024 Regular Legislative Session. The funding demands for the recommended